

City of West Allis

2014 Project No. 9

Bid Opening - 5/15/2014

SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, DETENTION BOX STORM SEWER & ULITLITY ADJUSTMENTS

W. Lapham St. Ext from 72-73 / S. 73rd from Lapham - National / S. 72nd from Lapham Ext. to National

ITEM	UNITS	Globe Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 450 Pewaukee, WI 53072		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Sodding	10 Sq. Yds.	\$ 50.00	500.00	\$ 20.00	200.00
2 5" Concrete Sidewalk	560 Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.00	2,240.00	\$ 6.00	3,360.00
3 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	610 Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.50	2,745.00	\$ 7.50	4,575.00
4 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	170 Lin. Ft.	\$ 23.00	3,910.00	\$ 35.00	5,950.00
5 6" Concrete Curb	170 Lin. Ft.	\$ 30.00	5,100.00	\$ 27.00	4,590.00
6 8" Concrete Pavement	430 Sq. Yds.	\$ 40.00	17,200.00	\$ 48.00	20,640.00
7 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	242 Tons	\$ 110.00	26,620.00	\$ 155.00	37,510.00
8 Tack Coat	140 Gallons	\$ 10.00	1,400.00	\$ 6.00	840.00
9 Pavement Ties	336 Units	\$ 5.00	1,680.00	\$ 9.00	3,024.00
10 Pavement Marking, Parking Stalls, Epoxy 4" (Yellow)	1,350 Lin Ft	\$ 5.00	6,750.00	\$ 2.00	2,700.00
11 Pavement Marking, Symbol, Handicapped, Epoxy (Yellow)	2 Each	\$ 160.00	320.00	\$ 440.00	880.00
12 Pavement Marking, Stop Bar, Epoxy 18" (Yellow)	24 Each	\$ 10.00	240.00	\$ 12.00	288.00
13 8'X5' Detention Box Storm Sewer	620 Lin Ft	\$ 950.00	589,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	682,000.00
14 36" Storm Sewer	84 Lin Ft	\$ 240.00	20,160.00	\$ 220.00	18,480.00
15 29" X 45" H.E. Storm Sewer	61 Lin Ft	\$ 270.00	16,470.00	\$ 225.00	13,725.00
16 24" Storm Sewer	53 Lin Ft	\$ 200.00	10,600.00	\$ 175.00	9,275.00
17 21" Storm Sewer	13 Lin Ft	\$ 198.00	2,574.00	\$ 160.00	2,080.00
18 18" Storm Sewer	37 Lin Ft	\$ 196.00	7,252.00	\$ 150.00	5,550.00
19 15" Storm Sewer	80 Lin Ft	\$ 194.00	15,520.00	\$ 145.00	11,600.00
20 12" Storm Sewer	64 Lin Ft	\$ 190.00	12,160.00	\$ 130.00	8,320.00
21 10" Storm Sewer Under drain	18 Lin Ft	\$ 180.00	3,240.00	\$ 95.00	1,710.00
22 6" Perforated PVC Pipe	544 Lin Ft	\$ 50.00	27,200.00	\$ 14.00	7,616.00
23 6'-0" Dia Storm MH (1)	9 Vert Ft	\$ 700.00	6,300.00	\$ 425.00	3,825.00
24 5'-0" Dia Storm MH (1)	9 Vert Ft	\$ 600.00	5,400.00	\$ 420.00	3,780.00
25 4'-0" Dia Storm MH (4)	20 Vert Ft	\$ 300.00	6,000.00	\$ 410.00	8,200.00
26 3'-6" Dia Storm MH (1)	5 Vert Ft	\$ 300.00	1,500.00	\$ 385.00	1,925.00
27 3'-6" Dia. Box Storm MH (9)	29 Vert Ft	\$ 300.00	8,700.00	\$ 385.00	11,165.00
28 Cellular Concrete	32 Cu. Yds.	\$ 175.00	5,600.00	\$ 200.00	6,400.00
29 Alley Type Catch Basins	2 Units	\$ 1,200.00	2,400.00	\$ 1,990.00	3,980.00
30 Catch Basins	6 Units	\$ 1,200.00	7,200.00	\$ 2,010.00	12,060.00
31 Catch Basin Abandonments	1 Units	\$ 400.00	400.00	\$ 150.00	150.00
32 Storm Manhole Abandonments	3 Units	\$ 400.00	1,200.00	\$ 250.00	750.00
33 10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	232 Lin. Ft.	\$ 150.00	34,800.00	\$ 128.00	29,696.00
34 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	14 Vert. Ft.	\$ 800.00	11,200.00	\$ 420.00	5,880.00
35 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)	12 Vert. Ft.	\$ 200.00	2,400.00	\$ 400.00	4,800.00
36 Sanitary Reconnects	2 Units	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 50.00	100.00
37 S. 73rd St. Water Main Alteration	1 Units	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	11,200.00
38 Remove & Replace Light Pole & Base	1 Units	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	4,000.00
39 Inlet Protection Barriers	19 Units	\$ 100.00	1,900.00	\$ 25.00	475.00
40 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$ 14,000.00	14,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,250.00
Totals			894,381.00		954,549.00

City of West Allis
2014 Project No. 9
Bid Opening - 5/15/2014
SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, DETENTION BOX ST

W. Lapham St. Ext from 72-73 / S. 73rd from Lapham - National / S. 72nd from Lapham E

ITEM	UNITS	Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Sodding	10 Sq. Yds.	\$ 10.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	1,000.00
2 5" Concrete Sidewalk	560 Sq. Ft.	\$ 6.80	3,808.00	\$ 8.50	4,760.00
3 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	610 Sq. Ft.	\$ 7.40	4,514.00	\$ 9.00	5,490.00
4 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	170 Lin. Ft.	\$ 43.00	7,310.00	\$ 40.00	6,800.00
5 6" Concrete Curb	170 Lin. Ft.	\$ 21.00	3,570.00	\$ 26.00	4,420.00
6 8" Concrete Pavement	430 Sq. Yds.	\$ 64.00	27,520.00	\$ 59.00	25,370.00
7 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	242 Tons	\$ 165.00	39,930.00	\$ 136.50	33,033.00
8 Tack Coat	140 Gallons	\$ 11.00	1,540.00	\$ 10.50	1,470.00
9 Pavement Ties	336 Units	\$ 7.00	2,352.00	\$ 7.00	2,352.00
10 Pavement Marking, Parking Stalls, Epoxy 4" (Yellow)	1,350 Lin Ft	\$ 5.00	6,750.00	\$ 5.00	6,750.00
11 Pavement Marking, Symbol, Handicapped, Epoxy (Yellow)	2 Each	\$ 170.00	340.00	\$ 165.00	330.00
12 Pavement Marking, Stop Bar, Epoxy 18" (Yellow)	24 Each	\$ 11.00	264.00	\$ 11.00	264.00
13 8'X5' Detention Box Storm Sewer	620 Lin Ft	\$ 940.00	582,800.00	\$ 755.00	468,100.00
14 36" Storm Sewer	84 Lin Ft	\$ 170.00	14,280.00	\$ 131.00	11,004.00
15 29" X 45" H.E. Storm Sewer	61 Lin Ft	\$ 240.00	14,640.00	\$ 193.00	11,773.00
16 24" Storm Sewer	53 Lin Ft	\$ 185.00	9,805.00	\$ 104.00	5,512.00
17 21" Storm Sewer	13 Lin Ft	\$ 156.00	2,028.00	\$ 111.00	1,443.00
18 18" Storm Sewer	37 Lin Ft	\$ 145.00	5,365.00	\$ 82.00	3,034.00
19 15" Storm Sewer	80 Lin Ft	\$ 128.00	10,240.00	\$ 68.00	5,440.00
20 12" Storm Sewer	64 Lin Ft	\$ 123.00	7,872.00	\$ 68.00	4,352.00
21 10" Storm Sewer Under drain	18 Lin Ft	\$ 95.00	1,710.00	\$ 89.00	1,602.00
22 6" Perforated PVC Pipe	544 Lin Ft	\$ 8.25	4,488.00	\$ 7.50	4,080.00
23 6'-0" Dia Storm MH (1)	9 Vert Ft	\$ 240.00	2,160.00	\$ 720.00	6,480.00
24 5'-0" Dia Storm MH (1)	9 Vert Ft	\$ 210.00	1,890.00	\$ 635.00	5,715.00
25 4'-0" Dia Storm MH (4)	20 Vert Ft	\$ 185.00	3,700.00	\$ 610.00	12,200.00
26 3'-6" Dia Storm MH (1)	5 Vert Ft	\$ 185.00	925.00	\$ 385.00	1,925.00
27 3'-6" Dia. Box Storm MH (9)	29 Vert Ft	\$ 390.00	11,310.00	\$ 415.00	12,035.00
28 Cellular Concrete	32 Cu. Yds.	\$ 395.00	12,640.00	\$ 170.00	5,440.00
29 Alley Type Catch Basins	2 Units	\$ 1,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	3,150.00
30 Catch Basins	6 Units	\$ 945.00	5,670.00	\$ 1,775.00	10,650.00
31 Catch Basin Abandonments	1 Units	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 510.00	510.00
32 Storm Manhole Abandonments	3 Units	\$ 500.00	1,500.00	\$ 605.00	1,815.00
33 10" Sanitary Sewer Relay	232 Lin. Ft.	\$ 158.00	36,656.00	\$ 164.00	38,048.00
34 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	14 Vert. Ft.	\$ 275.00	3,850.00	\$ 790.00	11,060.00
35 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)	12 Vert. Ft.	\$ 175.00	2,100.00	\$ 670.00	8,040.00
36 Sanitary Reconnects	2 Units	\$ 1,400.00	2,800.00	\$ 625.00	1,250.00
37 S. 73rd St. Water Main Alteration	1 Units	\$ 14,600.00	14,600.00	\$ 18,500.00	18,500.00
38 Remove & Replace Light Pole & Base	1 Units	\$ 5,600.00	5,600.00	\$ 5,520.00	5,520.00
39 Inlet Protection Barriers	19 Units	\$ 60.00	1,140.00	\$ 125.00	2,375.00
40 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$ 8,400.00	8,400.00	\$ 11,600.00	11,600.00
Totals			868,667.00		764,692.00